UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD MICROSOFT CORPORATION, Petitioner v. DAEDALUS BLUE, LLC, Patent Owner Case No.: IPR2021-00831 U.S. Patent No. 8,671,132 Original Issue Date: March 11, 2014 Title: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR POLICY-BASED DATA **MANAGEMENT**

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Board's Scheduling Order dated November 1, 2021 (Paper No. 18), Petitioner Microsoft Corporation ("Petitioner") requests Oral Argument on issues related to the patentability of claims 15-25 of U.S. Patent No. 8,671,132.

Petitioner requests to present arguments on the following issues:

- All grounds on which trial was instituted, including all issues raised by the parties' papers;
- Any issue raised by either party in a motion to exclude (if any),
 objections to demonstrative exhibits (if any), or any other motion or
 paper filed by either party before oral argument;
- Rebuttal to any issue raised by either party in its presentation at the oral argument; and
- Any additional issue on which the Board seeks clarification.

In the Scheduling Order, the Board scheduled Oral Argument for July 28, 2022. Petitioner respectfully proposes that each side be provided 45 minutes of argument time, inclusive of any rebuttal time reserved at the hearing.

Petitioner also respectfully requests the ability to use audio-visual equipment to display demonstratives and exhibits, including the use of a computer, a projector, an overhead projector ("Elmo"), and a screen.



To the extent the Oral Argument is conducted remotely by video or telephone,
Petitioner respectfully requests permission to file its demonstratives with the Board
and to refer to its demonstratives during argument.

Dated: June 10, 2022 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

By: /Don Daybell/
Don Daybell
Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Reg. No. 50,877

2050 Main Street, Suite 1100

Irvine, CA 92614-8255

T: (949) 567-6700 F: (949) 567-6710

Email: D2DPTABDocket@orrick.com

Jared Bobrow

Pro Hac Vice granted
1000 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015

T: (650) 614-7400 F: (650) 614-7401

Email: PTABDocketJ3B3@orrick.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Microsoft Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on June 10, 2022, a copy of PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT was served in its entirety by filing through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End System, as well as via electronic mail, upon the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner:

Kevin K. McNish

McNish PLLC

254 Commercial Street, Suite 245

Portland, ME 04101

Lauren N. Robinson

Brenda Entzminger

BUNSOW DE MORY LLP

701 El Camino Real
Redwood City, CA 94063

Irobinson@bdiplaw.com
bentzminger@bdiplaw.com

BDIP_DaedalusMsftIPR@bdiplaw.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Daedalus Blue, LLC

/Karen Johnson/
Karen Johnson

